Double Nut with Flange (DIN 69051).
Standard nuts are with oil-seals.
Best combination for smooth and backlash-free operation
with high rigidity.
A double nut must always be used pre-loaded and have to
be assembled on the ball screw spindle by Rollco.
Standard preload is P2, see “Preload and clearance” in
Technical information.

Designation Turns x circuits
FDCR1605 1 x 3
FDCR2005 1 x 4
FDCR2505 1 x 4
FDCR2510 1 x 4
FDCR3205 1 x 4
FDCR3210 1 x 4
FDCR4005 1 x 4
FDCR4010 1 x 4
FDCR5010 1 x 4
2026-06-07, 00:19:16
Rollco Norge AS • Industrigata 6 • 3414 Lierstranda • Norge Tel. +47 32 84 00 34 • info@rollco.no • Org.nr 984 962 983 Page 2 of 3
Every care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the information in this document, but we take no liability for any errors or omissions. We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.
Dimensions
Designation A B D H L Q W X d0 x Lead
FDCR1605 48 10 28 40 80 M6 38 5.5 16 x 5
FDCR2005 58 12 36 44 92 M6 47 6.6 20 x 5
FDCR2505 62 12 40 48 92 M6 51 6.6 25 x 5
FDCR2510 62 12 40 48 153 M6 51 6.6 25 x 10
FDCR3205 80 12 50 62 92 M6 65 9 32 x 5
FDCR3210 80 16 50 62 160 M6 65 9 32 x 10
FDCR4005 93 15 63 70 96 M8 78 9 40 x 5
FDCR4010 93 18 63 70 162 M8 78 9 40 x 10
FDCR5010 110 16 75 85 162 M8 93 11 50 x 10
2026-06-07, 00:19:16
Rollco Norge AS • Industrigata 6 • 3414 Lierstranda • Norge Tel. +47 32 84 00 34 • info@rollco.no • Org.nr 984 962 983 Page 3 of 3